



Sen. Toi W. Hutchinson

Filed: 4/21/2015

09900SB1547sam003

LRB099 10920 AWJ 34306 a

1 AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 1547

2 AMENDMENT NO. _____. Amend Senate Bill 1547, AS AMENDED,
3 with reference to page and line numbers of Senate Amendment No.
4 2, on page 1, below line 16, by inserting the following:

5 "Disability" means, with respect to a person:

6 (1) a physical or mental impairment which
7 substantially limits one or more of such person's major
8 life activities;

9 (2) a record of having such an impairment; or

10 (3) being regarded as having such an impairment, but
11 such term does not include current, illegal use of or
12 addiction to a controlled substance, as defined in the
13 federal Controlled Substances Act, 21 U.S.C. 802."; and

14 on page 2, by deleting lines 6 through 8; and

15 on page 2, line 25, by replacing "domestic violence, sexual"

1 with "domestic violence or sexual violence"; and

2 on page 2, by deleting line 26; and

3 on page 3, line 2, by replacing "domestic violence," with
4 "domestic violence or sexual violence"; and

5 on page 3, by deleting line 3; and

6 on page 3, line 4, by deleting "situation"; and

7 on page 5, below line 8, by inserting the following:

8 "Disability" means, with respect to a person:

9 (1) a physical or mental impairment which
10 substantially limits one or more of such person's major
11 life activities;

12 (2) a record of having such an impairment; or

13 (3) being regarded as having such an impairment, but
14 such term does not include current, illegal use of or
15 addiction to a controlled substance, as defined in the
16 federal Controlled Substances Act, 21 U.S.C. 802."; and

17 on page 5, by deleting lines 14 through 16; and

18 on page 6, line 7, by replacing "domestic violence, sexual"

1 with "domestic violence or sexual violence"; and

2 on page 6, by deleting line 8; and

3 on page 6, line 10, by replacing "domestic violence," with
4 "domestic violence or sexual violence"; and

5 on page 6, by deleting line 11; and

6 on page 6, line 12, by deleting "situation"; and

7 on page 8, below line 12, by inserting the following:

8 "Disability" means, with respect to a person:

9 (1) a physical or mental impairment which
10 substantially limits one or more of such person's major
11 life activities;

12 (2) a record of having such an impairment; or

13 (3) being regarded as having such an impairment, but
14 such term does not include current, illegal use of or
15 addiction to a controlled substance, as defined in the
16 federal Controlled Substances Act, 21 U.S.C. 802."; and

17 on page 8, by deleting lines 18 through 20; and

18 on page 9, line 12, by replacing "domestic violence, sexual"

1 with "domestic violence or sexual violence"; and

2 on page 9, by deleting line 13; and

3 on page 9, line 15, by replacing "domestic violence," with
4 "domestic violence or sexual violence"; and

5 on page 9, by deleting line 16; and

6 on page 9, line 17, by deleting "situation".